COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFT'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
[akeviav [on Soc s Deys: patr j3uee.

- —_
NO. ) ?~)8 ED NO. /378 /3 D

DATE/TIME OF SALE:_ SEPTEMBER 9, 2015 @ 9:00AM

e,
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s Jall, 1/

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s 206,24

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $ o

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ )9") 7; {’/ /
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED: y

TOTAL DUE: s (647, %/
LESS DEPOSIT: 5 )350,60
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s 477 ‘/[




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Ear! D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

[ Plaintiff

LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING

Attorney for the Plaintiff:
PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION

SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD
PHILADELPHIA, PA 18103-1814

Location of the real estate:

Sheriff Costs

V5.

Defendant

=

DAYS| RODRIGUEZ

Sheriff's Sale Date:

Writ of Execution No. :

Advance Sheriff Costs:

1542 FAIRVIEW AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603

_

Wednesday, September 8, 201
2013CV1378
$1,350.00

Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $54.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1.004.19
Prothonotary, Acknowiedge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriffs Deed $35.00
Salicitor Services $75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $135.00
Service Mileage $24.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $4 50
Notary Fee $10.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge $100.00

Total Sheriff Costs $1,744.19

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees $87.00

Total Distribution Costs $67.00

Grand Total: $1,811.19

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.




1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000
Fax #: 215-568-7616
martelena.santiago @phelanhallinan.com

Martelena Santiago
[.egal Assistant,

September 9, 2015

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
PO Box 380

W. Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: DAYSI RODRIGUEZ
1542 FAIRVIEW AVENUE,
BERWICK, PA 18603-261 |
2013-CV-1378

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please assign the bid on the above captioned property, which was knocked down to the law firm of Phelan

Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP as “attorney-on-the-writ,” please prepare the Sheriffs Deed to

WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB, DOING BUSINESS AS CHRISTIANA TRUST,

NOT IN 1TS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY BUT SOLELY AS LEGAL TITLE TRUSTEE l*OR

BRONZE CREEK TITLE TRUST 2013-NPL1, 500 DELAWARE AVE. |1TH FL, WILMINGTON, DE
19801.

Enclosed are two (2) transfer tax affidavits reflecting the assignment, and a stamped scll-addresscd envelope
for your convenience,

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

Y&ly tru]y yours — oL

} s _.I - _..v-\t“.*"‘.‘:\‘ S ST —\( .
R CIN G U SN L g

dﬁ”“fend Santiago ._

For Phe]dl] Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP —/;

WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSE, DOING BUSINESS AS
[ReS CHRISTIANA TRUST, NOT IN ITS INDIVIDUAL CAPACTITY BLUT SOLELY AS PH # 816057
LEGAT TITLE TRUSTEE FOR BRONZE CREEK TITLE TRUST 2013-NPL.]



REW L8413 13!

COMMONWLEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAL OF INDIVIDUAL TAXLS
DEPT. 280603
HARRISBURG. PA 17128-0603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

Sece Reverse for Instructions

RECORDER'S USE ONLY

State Tax Paid

Boak Number

Page Number

Date Recorded

Uttt (o the deed, (2) the deed is withour consideranom, or by gift, ur

Complen: each section and {t)e in duplicate with Recorders of Deeds when'tl} the full valuciconsideranen is not se

(31 @ tax exemption is claimed. If more space is needec
_faily relationship or pubtic utility casement. Howeve

1. please atrach additional shects. A Stawement of Valoe [3OV) e ot cequired iF the wanster iz whally exernpt from tax based ofn
P q ¥ f

r, il is recomunended thut u SOV

accompany sl docoments liled for recording,

A.  CORRESPONDENT - All inquires may be directed Lo the follpwing person:

MName
__Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLE

215-563-7000

Telephone Number:

Muailing Address

. 1617 J¥K Boulevard, Suite 1400, One Penn Center Plaza

City
Philadelphia

State

PA 19103

ZIP Code

B. TRANSFER DATA

Date of Acceptance of Docunent . /4% 7 1% _

’ Girantor(s)/T essar(s)

Timonthy Chamberlain

‘Telephone Number:

(370) 389-5622

Grantects)/Lesseels)
WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCILTY, FSB,
DOING BUSINESS AS CHRISTIANA TRUST,
NOT IN ITS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY BUT
SOLELY AS LEGAL TITLE TRUSTEE FOR
BRONZE CHREEK TITLE TRUST 2013-NPL1

{858) 504-6700

Telephone Number:

"Mailing Address
_T Box 380, W. Main Strect

Mailing Address

500 DELAWARE AVE, 11TH FL

City
Bloomsburg

ZIP Code
17815

State
PA

City
WILMINGTON

State
DE.

19801

ZIF Cade

_C._ REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Strect Address

1542 FATRVIEW AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-

Cily, Township. Borough
BERWICK BOROUGH

2611
County School District Tax Parcel Number
COLUMBRIA BERWICK AREA S.D. L O0412,05- 109-04r,0:00

. YALUATION DATA

Was transaction part of an assignment or relocation? D Y IE N

1. Actual Cash Consideration

2. Other Consideration

3. Totad Consideration

_$ 1,811.19 {winning bid) + -0- =% LEL1.19
4. County Assessed Value 3. Commen Level Ratio Facror 6. Computed Value
$17.984.00 X6 = $64,742.40

E. EXEMPTION DATA — Refer to instructions for exemption stutus.

Ta. Amount of Exemption Claimed
= $64,742.40

1h. Percentage of Grantor's lnlerest in Real
Estate

100%

Ih. Percentage of Gramor's Interest in Real Fstate

100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemp
Will ar intestale succession

tion Claimed,

Transler from a trust. Date of transfer i

Conrective confirmalory deed. (Attach

Ll
U
0
L]
U
&
L]
L
[

*Othwr (Please explain excroplion chair
P P

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of
(Attach copy of mortgage and rotc/assignment)

{Name of Decedent)

Transfer ta a Trust. {Autach complete copy of trust agccment identifying all hereficiarics.)

nto the trust

Estate File Number

Tl trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended erust.
Transfer between principal and agent/straw panty. (Attach complele copy of agency/sraw pacty agresment. }

Transler to the Commonwealth, the United States and lostrumentalitics by gift, dedication, condemalion or in lien of condermnnation.
{If condemnation or in liew of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

a morlgage in default,

complete copy of the prior deed buing comected or confi Frned.)

Statutory corporate consolidation, merge, or division {Altach copy of articles)

ned, if other than listed above. -

" Under Penaities of law, I declare that 1
knowledge and belief, it is true, correct

have examined this Statement, including
and complete.

accompanying information, and to the best of my

Signature of Cerrespendent or Besprusilale Party

Marielena Sauﬁago\ \\ \U\;‘\ \ Q

Voo

FAILURE TO COMPLETE
REFUSAL T RECORD THE DEED.

5 FORM PROFPERIL

Y OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOC U{\'i EN

SN

)

Pate -
{ 7

. [‘-‘
~J

-

AN

-

VATION MAY RESULT EN THE RECORDER'S




[*helan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, [P T Bank, NA Q01553872
One Penn Center Sic 1400 3- 1804360
Philadelphia, PA 19103

DAl AMOLUNT
9/18/2015 *HxKGAGT 41 5

PAY  FOUR HUNDRED NINETY-SEVEN AND 41 / 100 Dollars

TO THE Shenft of Columbia Counly
ORDER 35 W Main Street
OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815 %

KXL [816057) 1542 FAIRVIEW AVENUE (2013-CV-1378) AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
Sl L THIS DOCUMENT CONTAING HEAT SENSFFIVE JNK. TCRICH DR PRESS: HERE . RED. IMAGIE T8SAPPEARS WITH: HEAF

rO0 553872 RO3IB00AB0810 IBLSCBEREN



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
VS, Qb & AN

NO. ED NO. D DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. $ /35,07

LEVY (PR PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS § S 400

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  §17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILUAGE $_ 9100
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADIOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFTF'S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES § 450
NOTARY $ /0.0
TOTAL *****$***$**¥f¥>—k—ﬁ$$$* $ i@@,(x)
WEDR POSTING $150.00
PRIESS ENTERPRISIE INC. $ /O ({N)c‘(
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $£75.00 . .
TOT AL, *#% koo ek dokkok sk s § /aa-?; { E
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 6 /00

TOLAL ks s sdor kb sordordor s § 77:,00

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 N
SCHOOIL, DIST. 20 $ i
DELINQUENT 20 $ S.,00

”["O']‘A]J********************** $ 3"[{:(7

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 $
WATER 20§
TOTAL Sk sk kchode sk e sk ok o e ok e ok ek $ ~'~'th
SURCHIARGE FEE (DSTE) § /00,60
MISC. § |

5

TOTAL %k % ddkdot sk m sk ko sk d § —

joTAL COS 511,11
FOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s 18/,



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsyivania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice August 19, 26 and September
2, 2015 that the affiant is onc of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or
publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant
nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertiscment and that
all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time. place, and character of publication are
true.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this

............. ann TN Lreack /...

(Notary Public)

AN NOW, v s 20.iiiiiiniineen, [ hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $.......................... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the
fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Case Number
2013CV1378

VS,

LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING
DAYSI RODRIGUEZ

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

08/05/2015 11:10 AM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDRBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 1542 FAIRVIEW AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603.

M,

SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

50 ANSWERS,

M‘—r Chonl b

August 06, 2015 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

" NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

BTH day of AUGUST . 2015 ,XQAQLJ,G“ m—é\@mw

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER ATSUBURAN STA T!ON SUITE 1400 1617JF)98L VD, PHILADELPHIA




Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jonces, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1300
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadetphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-568-7616

Jessica Gliwa Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant Pennsylvania

Office of the Prothonolary

Columbia County Courthouse No.: 2013-CV-1373
35 W. Main 5t No.: 201 5-ED-79
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB, DOING BUSINESS AS CHRISTIANA TRUST,
NOT IN I'TS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY BUT SOLELY AS LEGAL TITLE TRUSTEE FOR
BRONZE CREEK TITLE TRUST 2013-NPL1 VS. DAYSI RODRIGUEZ

No.: 2013-CV-1378, No.: 2015-ED-79

AFFIDAYVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT 1O RULE 3129.2
Dear SirfMadam:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129.2 with the necessary attachments
regarding the above matter.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter, Should you bave any questions, please do not hesitale to
conlacl me.

#5%Please be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the sale the sale is to be stayed or
postponed.*¥**

**Property is listed for the 09/09/2015 Sherifl Sale.**
IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It mav not be sold in the

absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sherift’s Sale. The sale must be postponed or stayed in the
event that a representalive of the plaintff is not present at the sale,

Very truly yours,
Phelan Hallinan Diamoend & Jones, LLP

By:
Jessica Gliwa, Legal Assistant

ce: Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

PL3 # 816057



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Paul Cressman, Esq., Id. No.318079

1617 JEFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 14103

paul.cressman @phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB, . COLUMBIA COUNTY
DOING BUSINESS AS CHRISTIANA TRUST, NOT

IN ITS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY BUT SOLELY AS COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
LEGAL TITLE TRUSTEE FOR BRONZE CREEK

TITLE TRUST 2013-NPL1 . CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintitf, :

v, . No.: 2013-CV-1378

No.: 2015-ED-79
DAYSI RODRIGUEZ
Delendant(s}

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

COMMONWEAILTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
PHILADEILPHIA COUNTY ) SS:

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders
and any known interested party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on each of
the persons or parties named, at that address, set on the s amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailimg (Form 3817) and/or Certified Mai
Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service@s attached hereto Exhipit “A”.

- gfis

i v
IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present
at the sale.

PIL# 816057
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FRERIR

i \m{:'-i-'!
g3114

Yo,

WILMINGTON SAYVINGS FUND SOCIETY, : Court of Common Pleas
FSB, DOING BUSINESS AS CHRISTIANA .

TRUST, NOT IN ITS INDIVIDUAL CAPACTTY : Civil Division PR
BUT SOLELY AS LEGAL TITLE TRUSTEE FOR S A
BRONZE CREEK TiTLE TRUST 2013-NPL1 : COLUMBIA County.” ! =0
Plaintiff : Sl e
: No.: 2013-CV-1378 - - . ==
vs. : No.: 2015-ED-79 2
]
DAY SI RODRIGUERZ. =3
S
Delendant P
[ s

. ORDER
AND NOW, this % __day of &A g, oy, 2015 the Prothonotary is ORDERED to

amend the in rem judgment and the Shenfl 1s ORDERED to amend the writ nunc pro tunc in this

case as follows:

Principal Balance $85,028.97
[nierest Through August 31, 2013 $15,936.89
Late Charges $192.15
Legal fees $2,975.00
Cost of Suit and Title $764.00
Property Inspections $383.50
Appraisal/Brokers Price Opinion $105.00
Mortgage Insurance Premium/ Private Mortgage Insurance $136.68
Fscrow Deficit o $535402

TOTAL $110,876.21

Plus interest at six percent per annum.

Note: The above figure is not a payoff quote. Sheriff’s commission is not included in the above
figure.

BY THE COURT

15! Th o Qq{ks{f\.mi‘:}\-

516057



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSEBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 08/10/2015 Fee: &85.00 Cert. HO: 22441
RODRIGUEZ DAYSI District: BERWICK BORO

1542 FAIRVIEW AVE Deed: 20060 -4900
RERWICK PR 18603 Location: 1542 FAIRVIEW AVE

Parcel Id:04D-05 -109-00,000
Assessment: 17,984
Balances as of 08/10/2015

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCQUNT FAID
NO TRX CLAIM TAXES DUR

-

ny: (O LgM BN Conty SHERCT, .

BALANCE



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING
VS,
DAYSI RODRIGUEZ

Case Number
2013CV1378

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Manner: < Mot Speéifiéd >

Notes: SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Name:  (POSTING) e
Primary B2 FAIRVIEW A o 1 o s
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603

Phone: e e e e e e ceeeae e . DOB:

Altornage "I

Address:

Phone:

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

MNamae:

Date:

Time:

Category: ‘Real Estaté_Sa_l_e_- Postmg- Sa'l'e_-euéi'll' '

(ONILSOd)

Zone:

Expires: - - Warrant:

(o>

2

. w
Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Rosted - Other g
Adultin S . . §
Charge: =]
Relation:
Date: Sn= 5.4 . Time: ’ l e
Deputy: 2, . Mileage:

Phone: _21 5—563-7QOO

Mileage:

Deputy:

€098} Vd MOIMYIE ‘INNIAV MIIAYIVL ZhS1

o |0~ {wn

NOILYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Depinty

Case Number
2013Cv1378

V8.

LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING
BAY S| RODRIGUEZ

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

07/01/2015 09:13 AM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: DAYSI RODRIGUEZ AT 1542 FAIRVEI‘VT?\(UE, BERWICK, PA 18603.

SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

Tonetly 7. Chunbuudeia

July 01, 2015 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

_ Notarial Seat
Sarah Jane Kiingaman, Notary Public

Town of Colernibia
" -Wm'r&pdresoccq!—w ----------------

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

18T day of JULY . 2015 5}234 A me FO o
. 7

"PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STA TION, SUITE 1406 1617 JFK BL Q), PHILADEL PHIA




BTSN 2015 County & Municipality
BERWICK BORO

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO:

Connie C Gingher
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick PA 185603

HOURSMON, TUE, THUR © 9:30 AM - 4 PM
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAYS
CLOSED HOLIDAYS

FHONE:570-752-7442

HAXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT |5 REQUESTED

RODRIGUEZ DAYSI
1542 FAIRVIEW AVE
BERWICK PA 18603

DATE BILL NO.
FOR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2015 5733

DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT § MILLS [ LESS DISCOUNT_[TAX AMOUNT DUETINGL PERALTY |
GENERAL 17.984 G.451 167.28 170.69 18776 ¢
SINKING 1 : 17.62 17.98 1878 |
FIRE e 1.25[ 22.03 22 48 2360 |
LIGHT o 1.75 30.84 31.47 33.04
BORO RE 11.1 /195«53\ 199.62 20960 |
The discount & penalty 433.40[ ./ 44224 47378
have been caiculated PAY THIS AMOUNT April 30 Jure 30 June 40 |
for your convenience hpaid fore | If paid on or before | It paid ater ;

CNTY TWPS— This tax returned

Discount 2% 2% to courthouse on:

Penalty ~ 10% ; ,hmi)ﬂﬂ'/ January 1, 2016

PARCEL: 04D-05 -109-00,060[L5

1542 FAIRVIEW AVE

(E 93390

1653 Acres Land 2,880 - o
. L i i
Buildings 15,104 her (" 0idy §7e -
Jf vou desire a receipt, send a self-addressed stamped envelope with your payment Total Assesswnie. C. th € FILE COPY
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT j )
L{r’r— 2 é)
2015 SCHOOL REAL ESTATE TAX NOTICE Bill Date: 7/1/2015 Contral #: Bill # 3353
Berw_zck Area School District TAXPAYER COPY o
Berwick Borough
Parcel #: 04005 10900000 Prop. Type

Make Check Payabie To:

The Berwick Area School District
Connie C. Gingher, Tax Collector
1615 Lincaln Avenue

Berwick, PA 18603

Telephone: 570-752-7442

Taxes are due and payment is requested from:

RODRIGUEZ DAYSI
. 1542 FAIRVIEW AVE
. BERWICK, PA 18603-2611

Preperty Location and Description:
1542 FAIRVIEW AVE L=

Assessmeant:

2 8

165 B= 15, 104

T= 17 S
Tax Description Milts/Rate ] Amolint
SCHOOL REAL ESTATE 447500 | a04 7o
HOMESTEAD EXCLUSION NA N
FARMSTEAD EXCLUSION NA ' M
If Paid By 8/31/2015 2% Discounted Amoin{ 788.68
If Paid By 10/31/2015 FACE Amount 804 74
if Paid After 10/31/2015 10% Penalty Amouni 885 .26

Last Day to Pay: 12/31/2015
For a receipt, return the entire Lill with payineese
and a self-addressed siamped enve.oy..
Office Hours:
Monday, Tuesday, and Thursday from %:30urm - 4:0Cam
Closad Wednesday and Friday
Closed Holidays



\g?"d{ngton Savings Fund Society, FSB, Doing Business as : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Aristiana Trust, Not in Its Individual Capacity But Solely as
Legal Title Trustee for Bronze Creek Title Trust 2013-Npll : CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff : NO.: 2013-CV-1378

vs. c; OIS~ ©-14
: COLUMBIA County

Daysi Rodriguez
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Daysi Rodriguez
1542 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603-2611

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUFPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

Your house (real estate) at 1542 Fairview Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603-2611 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff’s Saleon _Sepl I SOIS _ at 9. 00 _Ar____in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$102,927.07 obtained by Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB, Doing Business as Christiana Trust, Not in
Its Individual Capacity But Solely as Legat Title Trustee for Bronze Creek Title Trust 2013-Npl1 (the
mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in
compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an altorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how fo obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFFE’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.




Print Your Documents

Page 1 of 1
Calumbia Counly
Colurmnbia County Sherifl
35 West Main Street
PO Box 380
Eloomsburg PA 17815
71901140006000057001
US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIADISTRICT OFFICE
S00 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
PHILADELPHIA PA 19107
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\g:?m/ington Savings Fund Society, FSB, Doing Business as : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
firistiana Trust, Not in Its Individual Capacity But Selely as
Legal Title Trustec for Bronze Creek Title Trust 2013-Npl1 : CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff : NO.: 2013-CV-1378

VS. C; Ci5~-E -4
: COLUMBIA County

Daysi Rodriguez
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFE’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Daysi Rodriguez
1542 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603-2611

**THIS FIRM IS A DERT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS 1S NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.#*

Your house (real estatc) at 1542 Fairview Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603-2611 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff’s Sale on Qc:glv P QOIS at Q.00 Am in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$102,927.07 obtained by Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB, Doing Busincss as Christiana Trust, Not in
Its Individual Capacity But Solely as Legal Title Trustee for Bronze Creek Title Trust 2013-Npll (the
mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale i3 continued, an announcement will be madc at said sale in
compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER'’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able (o stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights, The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.




PRESS “ ENTERPRISE

3185 Lackawanna Ave
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Classifieds: (570) 784-6151
Toll Free: 888-231-9767 ext 1299
Fax: (570) 784-6152

Proot of Ad 07/06/15

Account:

Name:

Company:
IFF

Address:

TiM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER-

PO BOX 380
BELOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Ad1D: 1042424 Total Ad Cost $1,004.19
Description: Daysi Radriguez .
Run Dates: 08/19/15 to 09/02/15 Amount Paid $0.00
Class: 2
Agat_e Lines: 183 Publicaticn Start  Stop Inserts Cost
Blind Box: Press Erterprise 08/19/1509/02/15 3 $1,004.19
SHERIFF'S SALE
By Virtue of a Wit of Execittion [Martgage Foreclosure)
Mo, 2013CV1378

tsstied out of the Court of Common Feas of Columbia County, Pennsyhvania and 1o ime
directed, 1 will expxose the following describied property at pulilc sale ol the Columbia
Coninty Courthouse in the Tovn of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia, Commaonwesatth of
Pennsylvania an:
WEDNESDAY, SEFTEMBER 09, 2015
AT 200 O'CLOCK AM.

All partes in arterest and clarmants are further notibed that o proposed schedule of dis
tritaubion will be on tile in the Shenffs Cifice no later than tirty (30} days after the date of
the sale of any property sold hereunder, and distribution of the procesds will be rmiads n
wecordance with the schedule ten (109 days after said filing, unless exceptions are filed
with the Shenffs Office priar thergto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece. parcel, or tract of land lying and being situate In the Borough
of Brewick, County uf Colurnbia and $tate of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on Fairviews Avenue at the comer of Lot # 838; thence in an easterly direction
along Farview Avenue fortyfive feet to comer of Lot #7100; thence in southerly direction
along line of Lot # 100, one hundred and sixty feet 1o a fifteen foot alley: thence in o west
erly direction aleng said alkey fortyfive feet 1o corner of Lot #98; thence in a northerty
direction along said alley sixty feet o Fairview Avenue, the place of BEGINNING.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Deysi Rodrigusz, by Decd from Williarm J.
Watkins, joined by his spouse, Diane Watkins and Scott Watkins, joined by his spouse,
Denise Watkins, dated 04/26,/2006, recorded Q5,17 /2006 in Instrument Number
200604900,

Tax Parcel 04D,05-108-00,000

Prernises Being: 1547 Fairview Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603-2611

PROPERTY ADDGRESS: 1542 FAIRVIEVW AVENUE, BERWICIK, PA 18603
UPI / TAX FARCEL NUMEBER: 04D, 05-1053-00,000

Sorzed and taken into execution fo be sold as the property of DAYSI RODRIGUEZ in suit
of LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING.

TERAS OF SALE: MINIMURM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten [ 10%) per-
cent of the bid price or costs {npening bid at sale). Minimum payment is 1o be paid in
casty, gerlified check ur cashier's check at tirme of sale. BEMAINING BALANCE OF BID
PRICE: Arty rernainkng amount of the bid price is 1o be paid within eight (8) days after the
sale in cash, certfied check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO
PaY BID FRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDAMNCE WITH THESE
TERMS MAY RESUET IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER, DO
NOT BID UMLESS FUNDS ARE AWAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WTHIN THE PRESCRIBED
TIME PERIOD. If the successtul bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Shenff may elect 1o sithar sue the bidder for the batance due without 2 resale of the
property, or to resel the property gt the bidder's risk and maintain an action ageinst the
bidder for breach of contract In the case of default all sums paid by the bidder will ke
consiclerad forfeited, bun will be applied againgt any damages recoverable. The defaul-
ng bidder will be responsible tor any attomey fees incurred bxy the shertf in connection
wath ary action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If pro-
ceeds are payabile 1 the Plaintiff, the procseds check will he payable 10 Plaintiff, unfess
the Colmbig County Sherffs Office receives advance wiitten notice othonnise, signed
by an authonzed representation of the plaintiff.

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff

COLUMELA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

Artomey for the Plointff:
PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-863-7 000




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {(Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2013CV1378

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 09, 2015
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30} days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel, or tract of land lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on Fairview Avenue at the corner of Lot #38; thence in an easterly direction along Fairview Avenue forty-five feet to
corner of Lot #100; thence in southerly direction afong line of Lot #100, one hundred and sixty feet to a fifteen foot alley; thence in a
westerly direction along said alley forty-five feet to corner of Lot #38; thence in a northerly direction along said alley sixty fest to
Fairview Avenue, the place of BEGINNING.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Daysi Rodriguez, by Deed from William J. Watkins, joined by his spouse, Diane
Watkins and Scott Watkins, joined by his spouse, Denise Watkins, dated 04/26/2006, recorded 05/17/2006 in Instrument Number
200804900,

Tax Parcel: 040,05-109-00,000

Premises Being: 1542 Fairview Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603-2611

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1542 FAIRVIEW AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18503
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 040 05-108-00,000

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of DAYS| RODRIGUEZ in suit of LAKEVIEW LOAN
SERVICING.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found lable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, uniess the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELFHIA, PA 215-563-7000 _ _ COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania




Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING
V5.
DAYSI RODRIGUEZ

Case Number
2013CVv1378

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category:
Manner:

Notes:

Name:

DAYSIR

Primary 1542 FAIRVEIW AVENUE
Address: ‘BERWICK, PA 18603

Phone: . DOB:

Afternate
Address:

Phone:

Name:

ISAVA ZaN21¥aoy

Adult In
Charge:

8LELADELOZ

Relation:

Date: 74 Hlf . 0?;0

Mileage:

Phone:  215-663-7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£098} Vd ‘MOIMYIE ‘ANNIAY MISAHIVI ZP5)

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
B.
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Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff Chief Deputy
LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING

VS, Case Number
DAYS| RODRIGUEZ 2013CV1378

o

SERVICE COVER SHEET g

o

........... =

Category: e Zone 2

Manner: < Not S___ecn' ed > Expires: e Warrant: ) o E

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOT'I‘é'E"'OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTORE RIGHTS e T g

7

Qo

mn

Name: Served:

Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET

81ELADELOZ

! Aduit fn
Address: ‘2ND FLOOR : Charge:
‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 j :
Phone: - DOB: Relation:
Alternate : Date:
Address: '

Deputy:

Name: F’HELAN & HALLINAN LLP

Date: !
. — e I e . |
Mileage: 5 N

o (ol |w]|n

NOILVYIdX3 ON d 'O¥NGSWO0TE HO0Td ANZ ‘133418 NIYW 1S3M L1
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Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING
Vs, Case Number

DAYS| RODRIGUEZ 2013Cv1378

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: :

Manner:

Notes:

I XYL ALNNOD YVIGWNT0D

Name:  Columbia County Tax Office Served:

Primary ‘PO Box380 . Aduftin
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 : Charge:

Personally - Ade - Posted - Other

8LELADELOZ

Phone:  570-389-5649 DOB: - Relation:

Alternate : Date: S0 0 Time: : ,;/f' . L;/ & :
Address: | : SR AR

Phone: . Deputy: (f

Data:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:
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1.
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Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sherniff

LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING
VS. Case Number

DAYSI RODRIGUEZ 2013CV1378

SERVICE COVER SHEET

INVdN3D20

Category: Zone:

Manner: Warrani:

Notes: 5 LAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

uIt In Charge Posted Other

Name: Served: Personally

primary S R 1 A atin
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge:

8LELADELODE

DOBRB: Relation:

Phone:

Alternate Date:
Address: |

Mileage:

Phone: Deputy:

Date: i

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy: E
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Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

LAKEVIEW L.LOAN SERVICING
Vs, Case Number

DAYSI RODRIGUEZ 2013CV1378

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: :: __

Manner: Expires:

Notes: SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR

‘0 AINNOD HIHONIO

Served:

Primary : Adult in
Address: Berwick, PA 18603 . Charge:

Name:

8EIA0L10Z

DOB: Relation:

Phone:

Altornage | T T Date: o SV
Address: 7[(5 :

215-563-7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deptuty:

£0981 Vd M2IM¥34 ‘ANNIAY NTOONIT 5191

I R P o e
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REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED#J015 ENT7 G

DATE RECEIVED L-30-2015
DOCKET AND INDEX 2013 CNV 13]%

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION X
COPY OF DESCRIPTION X
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA X
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT X
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE X
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN K
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST A
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# 6D} 5330/
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE Seok 97 TIME D00
POSTING DATE Y
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°T WEEK

2P WEEK

3R WEEK




WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB, Doing Business as ™ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Christiana Trust, Not in Tts Individual Capacity But Solely as Legal CIVIL. DIVISION
Title Trustee for Bronze Creek Title Trust 2013-Npll >
NO.: 2013-CV-1378

Vs, &Q\‘S—E_D-_Iq

S COLUMBIA COUNTY

Daysi Rodriguez
Commonwcalth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 1542 Fairview Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603-2611
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due £102,927.07
Interest from 06/05/2015 to Dale of Salc 5 and costs.
@ $16.92 per diem

[’)cm\:)&,wa. M M \\d’fb)

{Clerk) Oflice ol the Prothy Support. Common Pleas Clurt
of Columbia County, Penna.

Diated LJ )_)0 “i lj_

(SEAL) Froth & Clerk of Sev. Courds
#y Conry. B ot Monday In 2076

PH # 816037



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney lor Plaintiff
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. N0.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis @ PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB, Doing Business as : COLUMBIA County

Christiana Trust, Not in Its Individaal Capacity But Solely as Legal

Title Trustee for Bronze Creek Title Trust 2013-Npll :  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

¥S.

NO.: 2013-CV-1378
Daysi Rodriguez _
A0S -ED-14

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifics that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relicf Act, as amended.

(b) that defendant Daysi Rodriguez is over 18 years of age and resides at 1542 Fairview Avenue,
Berwick, PA 18603-2611,

This statement is made subject to the penalities of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 relaling to unsworn falsification to

authorities,

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Joncs, LLP
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034
Atterney for Plaintiff




PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney for Pluintif
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis @ PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB, Doing Business as : COLUMBIA County

Christiana Trust, Not in Its Individual Capacity But Solely as Legal

Title Trustee for Bronze Creek Title Trust 2013-Npl1 :  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

VS,

NO.: 2013-CV-1378

ACVS-E -G

Daysi Rodriguez

YERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned altorney hereby verifies that he/she is atlorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

{a) that the defendant(s) are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allics, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act, as amended.

(b} that defendant Daysi Rodriguez is over 18 years of age and resides at 1542 Fairview Avenuc,

Berwick, PA 13603-2611.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.
e gL —

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
Adam 1L Davis, Esqg.. 1d. No. 2003034
Auorney for Plaintilt




PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLLP Attorneys for Plaintff
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034

1617 JEK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis@PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB, Doing Business as Christiana : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Trust, Not in Its Individual Capacity But Solely as Legal Title Trustee :
for Bronze Creek Title Trust 2013-Npl1 :  CIVIL DIVISTON
Plaintiff :
NO.: 2013-CV-1378

At I e &
Daysi Rodriguez :  COLUMBIA County
Defendant{s) .

Y.

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiffl in the above captioned
matter and that the premises arc not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

( )}  the morigage is an FHA Mortgage

( )  the premises is non-owner occupied

() the premises is vacant

(X Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

{ ) Act9l 15 Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

This certification is made subject 1o the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.
By: M%fl/ﬁ-—\

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, [LLF
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034
Atlorney for Plaintiff




PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103
Adam.Davis@PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB, Doing Business as Christiana
Trust, Not in Its Individual Capacity But Solely as Legal Title Trustee
for Bronze Creek Title Trust 2013-Npll

Plaintiff
V.
Daysi Rodriguez

Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATION

Attorneys for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2013-CV-1378

A0S - ED-T14
COLUMBIA County

The undersigned attorney hereby statcs that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned

matter and that the premiscs arc not subject Lo the provisions of Act 91 because:

( ) the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage

( ) the prcmises is non-owner occupied

() the premises is vacant

(X) Act 91 procedures have been fullilled

( ) Act9] 1s Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197_ 41 Pa.B. 3943

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa, C.S5.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsilication to

authorities.

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Td. No.203034
Altorncy for Plainttf



Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB, Doing Business as : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Christiana Trust, Not in Ets Individual Capacity But Solely as
Legal Title Trustee for Bronze Creck Title Trust 2013-Npll 1 CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff : NO.: 2013-CV-1378

VS, &O tg—E‘D--—jq
: COLUMBIA County

Daysi Rodriguez
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Daysi Rodriguez
1542 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603-2611

*+THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOQUSLY RECEIVED A THSCHARGE IN BANKRUITCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

Your house (real estate) at 1542 Fairview Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603-2611 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sherifl™s Sale on G-9- 15 at 4 00 am in the Otfice of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$102,927.07 obtained by Wilmington Savings Fund Seociety, FSB, Doing Business as Christiana Trust, Not in
Its Individual Capacity But Solely as Legal Title Trustee for Bronze Creek Title Trust 2013-Npl1 (the
mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale 1o
compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3,

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.




1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to sct aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the value ol your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheniff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000,

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheritf, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the {ull amount due is paid to the Sheniff and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposcd schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Telephone (570) 784-8760



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2013-CV-1378

Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB, Doing Business as Christiana Trust, Not in Its
Individual Capacity But Solely as Legal Title Trustee for Bronze Creck Title Trust 2013-
Npli

V.

Daysi Rodriguez

owner(s) of property situate in the BERWICK BOROUGH, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being

1542 Fairview Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603-2611
Parcel No. 04D.05-109-00,000
(Acreagc or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgmenl Amount: $102,927.07

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel, or tract of land lying and being situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to
wil:

BEGINNING on Fairview Avenue at the corner of Lot #98; thence in an easterly direction along
Fairview Avenuc forty-five teet to corner of Lot #100; thence in southerly direction along line of
Lot #100, onc hundred and sixty feet to a fitteen foot alley; thence in a westerly direction along
said alley forty-five feet to corner of Lot #98; thence in a northerly direction along said alley
sixty feet to Fairview Avenue, the place of BEGINNING.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Daysi Rodriguez, by Deed trom William J.
Watkins, joined by his spouse, Diane Watkins and Scott Watkins, joined by his spouse, Denise
Watkins, dated 04/26/2000, recorded 05/17/2006 in Instrument Number 200604900,

Tax Parcel: 04D ,05-109-00,000

Premises Being: 1542 Fairview Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603-2611



Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB, Doing Business as : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Christiana Trust, Not in Its Individual Capacity But Solely

as Legal Title Trustee for Bronze Creek Title Trust 2013- : CIVIL DIVISION
Npli :
Plaintitf : NO.: 2013-CV-1378

VY.

SOV En-1a
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Daysi Rodriguez
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB, Doing Business as Christiana Trust, Not in lts Individual Capacity But Solely as

Legal Title Trustee for Bronze Creek Title Trust 2013-Npl1, Plaintift in the above action. by the undersigned attorney, sets forth as of
the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 1542 Fairview
Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603-2611.

1,

Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably asceriained,
please so indicate)

Daysi Rodriguez 1542 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603-2611

Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Nume Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)
Daysi Rodriguez 1542 Fairview Avenune

Berwick, PA 18603-2611

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record licn on the real property to be sold:
Name Address (il address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None,

Narne and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.

Name and address of every other person who hag any record lien on the property:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.

Namc and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whosc intcrest may be attected hy the
sale.
Name Address (if address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.

PH # 816057



7. Name and address of every other persan of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which nay
be alfccted by the sale:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, pleasc indicate)

Tenant/Occupani 1542 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA E8a03-2611

Domestic Relations of Columbia County Courthouse
Columbia County P.0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Commeonwealth of Pennsylvania P.O. Box 2675
Department of Welfare Harrisburg, PA 17105
Internal Revenue Service Advisory 1000 Liberty Avenue Room 704

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

T.5. Department of Justice 228 Walnul Street, Suite 220
U.5. Attorney (or The Middle District of PA 'O Box 11754

Federal Building Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754
Charles Laputka, Esq. 1344 W. Hamilton st.

Allentown, PA 18102

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. Tunderstand that false stalements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 rclating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

vue:. B/ 24 . Frat~Fsl ezl

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034

Attorney for Plainlilf

PHEL. AN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP
1617 JFK Boulcvard, Suitc 1400

Oune Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000

PH # 816057



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piecc, parcel, or tract of land lying and being situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to
Wwit:

BEGINNING on Fairview Avenue at the corner of Lot #98; thence in an easterly direction along
Fairview Avenuc forty-five feet to corner of Lot #100; thence in southerly direction along line of
Lot #100, one hundred and sixty feet to a fifteen foot alley; thence in a westerly direction along
said alley forty-five feet to corner of Lot #98; thence in a northerly direction along said alley
sixty feet to Fairview Avenue, the place of BEGINNING.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Daysi Rodriguez, by Deed from William J.
Watkins, joined by his spouse, Diane Watkins and Scott Watkins, joined by his spouse, Denisc
Watkins, dated 04/26/2006, recorded 05/17/2006 in Instrument Number 200604900,

Tax Parcel: 0401,05-109-00.000

Premises Being: 1542 Fairview Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603-2611



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2013-CVY-1378 30 \5-ED-14

Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB, Doing Business as Christiana Trust, Not in Its
Individual Capacity But Solely as Legal Title Trustee for Bronze Creck Title Trust 2013-
Npll

V.

Daysi Rodrignez

owner(s) of property situate in the BERWICK BOROUGH, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being

1542 Fairview Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603-2611
Parcel No. 04D,05-109-00.000
(Acreage or street address)

Emprovements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $102,927.07

Attorneys for Plaintitf
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Fones, LLP



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN

INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
readability of all copies. Do not detach any copics.

Expiration date

Plaintift
Wilnungton Savings Fund Society, FSB, Doing Business as Christiana Trust, Not in {ts
Individual Capacity But Selely as Legal Title Trustee for Bronze Creek Title Trust

No.: 2013-0V-1374

Aovs. Go- 19

2013-Npl1

Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint

Daysi Rodrigucz EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

SERV NaME OF INDTVIDU AL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., T SERYICE OR DESCRIFTICN OF PROPERTY TO Bl LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
AT ADDRESS iStreet or RFD, Apurtioent No.. City. Bore, Twp., Srate wwl Zip Codle)

1542 Fairview Avenue

Berwick, PA 15603-2011

TSPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTLER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST [N EXPEDITING SERVICE.

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF’S HANDBILL OF SALE.

NOW, .20 L Sheriff of COLUMBIA Cownity, PA do heTeby.depulive the Sherill of
County, 10 execute the within and make retuen theeeof according to law. ™
T

Shetift of COLIMELA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUAION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sherilf levying upen or allaching any
property under within writ may leave same withoul afwatchman, in custody of whomever is founddn posscssion, after notitying person of levy ot
attachment without liubility on the part of such deput) or shenift to any plaintitf herein foramyToss, destruction or removat of any such property before
sheritf s sals thereof. -

Telephone Number

Signature of, sty or other Onpingtor re ting scrvice on behalf of XX Plaintilf Due
m _ Duefendant
ADDRESS: One Penn Center al Sublirbefi Station, TH17 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400

(215)563-7000 9// %, ﬁ(,f
Philadelphia, T*A 19]013-1514

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED: ] )

AFFIEMED and subscribed to hetore me this I day S0 ANSWERS Dhtle
Signature of Dep. Sherifl

aof L 0
Signature ol Sherill Date

Sheviff of




SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

SHERTFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECETPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copics. Do not detach any copics.

Expration datc

Plaintifi ¢oNos M3-CV-1378
Wilmington Savings Fund Society, I'SB, Doing Business as Christiana Trust, Not in Tts
Individual Capacity But Solely as Legal Title Trustee for Bronze Creek Title Trust
2013-Npl]

Detendant Type or Wril of Complaint
Daysi Rodnguez EXECUTION/NGTICE OFF SALE
SER IE NAMEOQF INDIVINL AL, COMPARNY. CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERYICH OR DUSCRIPTION Q1 PROPERTY T BLE LEVILED, ATTACHLD OR SALL
4 DAYS] RODRIGUEZ
AT ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Apartment No,, City, Bare, Twp., Stale and Zip Code}

1542 Fairview Avenue

Berwick, PA 18603-2611

SPECTAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE,

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, C20_ T Sheritt of COLUMBIA County, PA - do hereby deputize the Shenifl of
County, to execute the within and make retwim thereol according 1o Jaw.

Sherift of COLIVBIA County. Penna.

NOTE ONEY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WATVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watctunan. in custody of whomever is found in possession, after nedifying person ol fevy or
attachment witheat liability on ihe part of such deputy o sherifT o any plaintifT herein for any loss, destruction or removal ol any such property belore
sheniT's sale thereof,

SignaW‘ Originatggequesting service on hehalt of XX Plaintift Telephone Number Duate
3‘/& Ly A __ Defendant 5 /ﬂ/ &‘/

ADDRESS: Onc Ponn Center at SuBurban Station, 1617 Tohn ¥, Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (2 15)563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Cournl Number

RETUIRNEL:

AFFIRMLD and subscribed 1o hetore me this e day S50 ANSWERS are

Signature of Dep. SherifT

of 20

Signature of Sherift Date

Sheritf of




SHERIFF’'S RETURN

Wilmington Savings Fund Sociery, FSB, Doing Business as Christiana IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Trust, Not in Tts Individual Capacity But Solely as Legal Title Trusice OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
for Bronze Creek Title Trust 2013-Npll
Plaintiff No.: 2013-CV-1378
Vs, ; : ;
A0 15 -EDNG
Davsi Rodrisucz. ISSUED
Defendants
NOW, 20_1. High Sherill of Cohunbia County, Pennsylvania, do
hereby deputize the Sherift of County, Penusylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being
made at the request and risk of the Plaintift.
[efendants alleged address is
Sheriff. Colurahia Cou nty, Pennsylvania
By
Deputy Sheritt
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Now, 20 at O Clock nw., served the within
upon __at

by handing to

atrue and correct copy of the ornginal Notice of

Sale and made known to

the contenls thereof.

Sworn und Subscribed before me

So Answers,

this
day of 20
BY:
Notary Public Shentf
20 , See return endorsed hereon by Shenfl of
County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this
return

So Answers,

" Sheriff

Deputy Sheritf



Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB, Doing Business as : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Cliristiana Trust, Not in s Individual Capacity But Solely :
as Legal Title Trustec for Bronze Creek Title Trust 2013- : CIVIL DIVISION
Npll :
Plaintiff : NO.: 2013-CV-1378
v. , A5~ ED-14
: COLUMBIA COUNTY
Daysi Rodriguez

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Wilmington Savings Fund Society, FSB, Doing Business as Christiana Trust, Not in Its Individual Capacity But Solely as

Legal Tille Trustee for Bronze Creck Title Trust 2013-Npll, Plaintitt in the above action, by the undersigned atterney., sets forth as of
the daie the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was [iled, the tollowing infornmation concerning the real property located at 1542 Fairview
Avenue, Berwick, PA 15603-2611.

1.

I[\J

Name and address of Cwner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address (if address cannol be reasonably ascertained,
pleasc so indicale)

Daysi Rodriguez 1542 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603-2611

Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name Address (it address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)
Daysi Rodriguez 1542 Fairview Avenue

Berwick, PA 18603-2611

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be soid:
Name Address (if addrcss cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate}

None,

Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage ol recond:

Name Address {if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.

Name and address ol every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (it address cannol be
rcasonably ascerlained, please indicate)

None,

Nuame and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sule.

Name Address (if address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.

PH # 516057



7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge whe has any interest in the property which may

be aftected by the sale:
Namc

Tenant/Occupant

Daomestic Relations of
Columbia County

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfare

Internal Revenue Service Advisory

U.S. Department of Justice

U.5. Atlorney for The Middle District of PA
Federal Building

Charles Laputka, Esq.

Address {il address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

1542 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603-2611

Columbia County Courthonse
P.0). Box 380
Rloomsburg, PA 17815

P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

1000 Liberty Avenue Room 704
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

228 Walnut Street, Suile 220
PO Box 11754
Harrishurg, PA 17108-1754

1344 W, Hamilion st.
Allentown, PA 18162

U verify that the statements made in this affidavit arc true and correct to the best of my personal

knowledge or information and belief. Tunderstand that false statcments herein are made subject to the penalties

of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 rclating 1o unsworn falsification to authorities.

vue: S/ 24KS

PH # 8106057

By

Phelan Iallinan DHamond & Jones, LLP

Adam H. Davis, Isq., Id. No 203034

Attorney for Plaintitf

PHEL AN HIALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP
1617 JHK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19103
213-563-7000
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Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 5701 Carrier f service:

Ship to:
CHARLES LAPUTKA ESQ
PO Box 93115

Philadelphia PA 191490

USPS Server First-Class Mail® 6f30/2015 12:00:00 AM

Tracking #: 718011 40006000057 025
Doc Ref #: 2015E079
Fostage 5.1300
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Print Your Documents

Decument Receipt

Trans # 5700 Carrier { service:

Ship ta:
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROURP
FG Box 30115

Philadelphia FA 18190

USPS Server First-Class Mail® 63072015 12.00:00 AM

Tracking #: 719011400068000057018
Doc Ref #: 2015078

Pastage 51300
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Document Receipt

Trans # 5700 Carrier f service;  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 6/30/2015 12:00.00 AM
Ship to:
TECHMICAL SUPFCRT GROUP
PO Box 90115 Tracking #: 71801 140008000057018
Doc Ref #; 2015EDYS
Postage 5.1300
Philadelphia PA 19180
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Print Your Documents

Cocument Recetpt

Trans # 5699 Carrier / service:

Ship ta:
PHILADELPHIA 2ISTRICT OFFICE
226 Midway Avenue

Clarks Summit PA  18411-1518

USPS Server First-Clags Mail® 6/30/2015 12:00:00 AM

Tracking #: 71201140006000057001
Doc Ref #: 2015ED79
Fostage 51300
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Print Your Documents

Decument Receipt

Trans # 5659 Carrier / service:

Ship ta:
FPHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
226 Midway Avenue

Clarks Summit FA 184111818

USPS Server First-Class Maik® 6£30/201512:00:00 AM

Tracking #: 7190114000800005701
Doc Ref &: 2015ED79
Postage 5.1300
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OFFICE CF FAILR
PC Box 30115 Tracking #: 71801140006000056298
Doc Ref & 2015ED79
Pastage 5.1300
Philadelphia FA 18190
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Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 58597 Carrier / service:

Ship ta:
DEPARTMENT OF REVEMNUE
PO Box 50115

Philadelphia PA 19190

USPS Server First-Class Mail® 8730/2015 12:00:00 AM

Tracking #: 719011 40006000056981
Doc Ref & 2015ED7S
Pastage 51300
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Trans # 5701 Carrier { service; USPS Server First-Class Mail® 6302015 12:00:00 At
Ship to:
CHARLES LAPUTKA ESQ
PO Box 90115 Tracking #: 719031140008000057025

Doc Ref #: 201 5EDVS

Fostage 51300
Fhilagetphia PA 18190

R

Py

i

http://webserver 1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image . aspx?pd=1 7172015



Phelan Hatlinan Diamond & Jones, L.LP TD Bank, NA 001533018
One Penn Centor Ste 1400 3-180/360
Philadelphia, PA 19103

DATE AMOUNT
6/26/2015 **%+$1,350.00

PAY ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY AND XX /100 Dollars

TOTHE - Sherlﬂ of Columbia C: mmy
ORDER 35 W Main Street

OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815

" DAC [816057] 1542 FAIRVIEW. AVENUE (2012 cv-137a) AUTHORIZFD SIGNATURE

#*DOL533038™ N03IBDOBOEYE 3L LS0OBELEN




